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WROUGHTON ROAD RACES — 24th JUNE, 1973

FIRST RACE 1.00 p.m. PROMPT — Practice 8.30 a.m.
(Closed to Club)

Held under the permit of the A.C.U. No. Q171 and Temporary Course Cer-
tificate No. 717.

Held under the International Sporting Code of the F.I.M, the General Com-
petition Rules of the A.C.U. and the Supplementary Rules published.

OFFICIALS of the MEETING

Stewards: Wessex Centre A.C.U., E. PARKER, Esq.
BOB DAVIS N.G.M.C.C)
BRIAN SMITH (N.G.M.C.C))
Flight Lieutenant JON TYE (R.A.F.M.S.A))
Squadron Leader C. CALLISTER (R.A.F.M.S.A))

A.C.U. Timekeeper: T.C. E. CLAPP (National Grade 1)

Scrutineers: BOB PEACEY, in charge

Starter: GERRY GARDNER

Clerk of the Course: BRIAN CHAPMAN

Chief Marshall: ALEX DUGUID

Secretary of the Meeting: FRED BONE

Assistant Secretary of Meeting: BRENDA BONIL

Medical Attendants: FL./LL'T. STANLEY, M.B., Ch.B., R.A.I",
and DR. PETER PULLEN, M.B., B.Ch., I.R.

Recovery Vehicle: COTTON MOTORCYCLES LTD., GLOUCESTER
and PETER HAMMOND MOTOR CYCLES, CIRENCESTER.

Commentator: FRED CLARKE

Medical Service: WARMINSTER & WESTBURY DIV. BRITISH RED
CROSS SOCIETY

MOTOR CYCLE RACING IS DANGEROUS

Spectators attending at this track do so entirely at their OWN RISK. It is a
condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the promotion
and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the
land, the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability arising
out of accidents causing damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket holders.

For reasons of safety,
DOGS ARE NOT ALLOWED UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO SPECTATORS

Spectators must mot under any circumstances cross the inside of the circuit

or use the main Runways. Anyone found doing so will be removed from the Aero-
drome by the Police.

All Vehicles MUST NOT be parked on any grass. Please use hard standing only.

THE NORTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE M.C.C. and the R.A.F. MOTOR SPORTS
ASSOCIATION acknowledge with sincere thanks the assistance of the following:—

The Warminster and Westbury Div. of British Red Cross Society.
All Club Members and friends who are marshalling and have
assisted in preparing the circuit, and
THE RIDERS, without who, there would be no racing.

To all our friends outside the Spectator Fence, we extend our thanks for your
patronage and hope to see you all again at even better meetings.

LITTER

Would you kindly remember that every bit of paper, rubbish, etc. that you
drop on the ground, has to be picked up before the organisers of this meeting
can leave tonight.

Please use the Litter Bins

FUTURE RACING FIXTURES

KEEVIL, 26th AUGUST — GAYDON, 23rd SEPTEMBER



NORTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE CLUB CHAMPION 1972

RICHARD ALLEN (Portsmouth) Brickwoods G50 Metisse

CLASS CHAMPIONS 1972

125 CHAS FORD (Chesham) Yamaha

150 ROD SCIVYER (Oxford) Yamaha

350 PETE CASEY (Malmesbury) Yamaha

500 Sgt. JOHN GOODALL (Lynham) Matchless

1000 ROGER CORBETT (Bishops Cleeve) Cor/Dunst.

Sidecar CHRIS NICKELS and JIM WIDDAS (Cricklade) Komnik

R.A.F./M.S.A. CHAMPION
Fg. Off. DAVE FEATHERSTONE (Cranwell) Yamaha

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP POSITIONS

125 cc Pts. 250 cc
Ist  Mick Cook 14 Ist  Steve Manship
2nd Rex Caunt 10 2nd Colin Gilbert
Chas Ford 10 Chas Ford
350 cc 500 cc
1st Rob Brown 16 I1st John Goodall
2nd Leon Lerego 12 2nd Pete Elmore
3rd Mick Burns 10 3rd Dave Williams
Martin Sharpe 10
Sidecar
Over 1st Dave Edginton/
Ist Roger Corbett 18 Tim Samways
Ron Kemp 18 2nd Chris Nickells/
3rd Steve Eldridge 6 Jim Widdas
Dave Endean 6 3rd  Roger Cox/

Ray Binns

Pts.

18
10
10

18
10

THIS IS
YOUR
CLUB

WE apologise to all for the exclusion of a lap speed chart, at the time of going
to print, this was unobtainable to us for this circuit.

The circuit here at Wroughton should prove to be a varied and interesting
track to the riders, with all types of corners and an excellent surface with very
good grip. Due to the different surface of the two runway straights to the rest of
the circuit, they do tend to get a little ‘gritty’ as racing progresses, a point for the
riders to watch, they also have large white markings at the end of each one.

The club championship is going well with four classes tying with each other,
all on eighteen points and with a host of championship contenders breathing down
the leader’s necks the position is still wide open.

We would like to take this opportunity to thank Commander Cryer R.N. for
allowing us the facilities of his command, and his help in putting this meeting on.
We also extend our thanks to Shellsport for sending one of their club support
caravans for our use today, it most certainly keeps our time keepers happy on the
start and finish line.

The course car is very kindly provided by Rob Walker, Corsley Garage Ltd.,
Corsley. It is an NSU RO 80, driven by Mike Davies.

We have another large entry today with many riders from all over Britain.
Mike Maclaurin from RAF Kinloss, Scotland, and many from Cornwall, Devon,
Kent, Peterborough, Hull, Rotherham and many different towns.

Once again, we would like to thank the “Shellsport” team for their support
and official caravan.



RACE 1 UNLIMITED Heat1 16
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Chris Hart (Aardvark 498) Cheltenham
Tony Pink (Yamaha 348) Newbury
Mike Wilson (Domi 497) Plymouth
Karl Enoksen (AJS 349) RAF Lyneham
Derek Akerman (Yamaha 246) Stow-o-t
Colin Gilbert (Yamaha) Hengoed

496) RAF Lyneham
500) Gilfach Goch
344) Cheltenham

John Goodall (Seeley

Rene Medcraft (Triton
Keith Sylvester (Aermacchi
Brian House (DWS 343) Chippenham
Barry Seward (Yamaha 347) Portsmouth
Gordon Morss (Greeves 250) Cheltenham
Chas Ford (Yamaha 250) Chesham
Graham Cheesman (Yamaha 250) Swindon
Peter Jones (Ducati 250) Abingdon
Gordon Moggridge (Aer/Met 350) Portsm,
Steve Eldridge (Yamaha 348) Hazelmere
Dave Shelly (DCRD Suzuki 350) Moseley
Pat James (Aermacchi 344) Newport

Fred Giles (Greeves 250) Reading

Peter Nancarrow (Nanc-Arrow 250) Illogan
Roger Martin (Petty Notro
Tvan Norris (Dif. Suzuki 497
Ken Marselle (Manx 499) Chi
Leon Lerego (Yamaha 350) Ro
Tan Wood (Daytona 500) Dorc-

n 499) Bristol

28
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
108
111
112
114
115
116
117
120
123
124
125
126

129
130
131
132

Qualify 3 LAPS (10.2 miles)

Neill Hunter (Yamaha 350) Bristol
Pete Conder (Met/Wes 750) Saltash
Richard Allen (Met/Nor 749) Portsmouth
102 Barry Hick (Triton 750) Plymouth
Paul Blampey (Hobbs Norton 750) Saltash
Geoff Benton (Comm/Met 750) Gt. Barr
Ernie Pitt (Bennett 3 750) Cwmbran
Pete Elmore (Seeley/Wes 741) Acocks Green
Ron Aubrey (Atlas 750) Neath
Roger Corbett (Corbett Dunst. 750) B. Cleeve
Chris Wilshaw (Manx 750) Shirley
Dave Griffiths (Tri/Met 650) Tewkesbury
Dave Massam (Triton 740) Bristol
Robin Baptie (Norton ss 647) Abingdon
Peter Stokes (Tri/Wes 700) Swindon
Jack Lloyd (Rocket 3 750) Tividale
Clive Brotherwood (Commando 750) Yeovil
John Kerry (Triton 750) Crookham
Geo. White (Tri/Met 646) Stanmore
Mike Wilkinson (WS Nova 683)

RAF High Wycombe
David Hollyman (Tri/Wes 700) Cardift
Dave Kerby (Norton 750) Coventry
Tan Pinner (Dif. Suzuki 749) Frome
Richard Peers-Jones (Comm/Met 750)

New Malden

RACE 2 UNLIMITED  Heat 2

Dave Tandy (125) Gloucester

Peter Brayne (Honda 125) Coventry
Tony Gunnell (Maico
Geoff Sullivan (Honda 125
Michael May (Ducati 249) Cirencester
Geoff Hands (Yamaha 246) Ca pd
Ron Rowlands (Yamaha 246) Ci
Roger Coles (Suzuki 247) Melksham
John Stone (DMW 247) Sutton Coldfield
R. Dunn Greeves 250) Telford

John Gardiner (Yamaha 348) Stroud
Yohn Pickford (Yamaha 246) Rugby
Rowland Bratt (Greeves 250) Banbury
Mick Burns (Yamaha 347) Ripley

J. Roberts (Bultaco 350)
Barry Norton (Goldstar
Stuart Jones (Yamaha 350) Leeds

54
55
56

RESULT| 1 | 2 | 3

Number

8

o T10 11| 12]13]14])15 16

WINNERS TIME

SPEED

Adrian Symes (AJS

David Oliver (Yamaha 348) RAF Marham
Alex Taylor (Aermacchi 344) Drayton

Tan Tomkinson (Yamaha
Keith Newnham (Aermacc
David Crompton (Aer/Met 344) Cefn-
Peter Steele (Yam/Bultaco 250) ‘Woking
Bob Scott (Manx 500) West Bromwich
Dave Dunbar (Suzuki

125) Gloucester

350) W. Bromwich

hi 348) Farecham

250) Basingstoke

“RESULT| 1 | 2
Number

“"WINNERS TIME

16 Qualify

57
58
59
60
61
134
135
136
137

138
139
140
141
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
154

3 LAPS

David Morgan (Manx 499) Lingfield

Bill Henderson (Yamaha 348) Coventry

Arthur Butler (Telstar 250) Reading

Roger Nicholls (TWS Suzuki 492) Newport

Keith Hanford (Yamaha 350) Aberavon

Richard Peckett (Dresda 3 741) Woldingham

Pete Thurley (Norton 750) Saltford

Len Lambourne (Nor/Met 750) Newbury

Mike Shoesmith (Marigold Norton 745)
Worthing

Phil Annison (Triton 750) Northampton

Gerald Millward (BSA 670) New Duston

Mervyn Brookes (Tri/Met 750) Halesowen

Dave Endean (Met/Comm 750) South’pton

Clive Watts (Tri/Wes/Seeley 745) Llanmaes

Dave Uren (Triton 650) St. Ives

Dave Elliot (Elliot Trium h 750) Malvern

Mick Hunt (OG Special 750) Desford

Tim Tucker (Intercepter 736) Frome

Keith Deney (Norton 750) RAF Bicester

Mick Steward (C sommando 750) Weybridge

Tony Holland Commando 745) Andover

Tony Head (Triton 750) Coventry

Paul Whitehead (Hgli/Vin 998) Olton

Jim Oliver (MKW 615) Coventry
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Dudley James (Honda 249) Kenilworth
Adrian Godden (Yamaha 247) Braintree
Geoft Peaple (Honda 349) Swindon

Mike Watson (Suzuki 247) Cardift
Arthur Edwards (Greeves 250) Yardley
Simon Ayers (Honda 249) Woking

Roger Ludgate (Yamaha 246) Frome
Rob Brown (Yamaha 348) Barnsley

Bill Marks (Domi 500) Bridgwater

Greg Tanner (Ducati 250) Bridgend
Steve Saunders (Yamaha 250) Aylesbury
Brian Riegler (Yamaha 250) Gloucester
Les Hart (Yamsel 246) Abingdon

Nigel Christian (Yamaha 250) Peterboro
Paul Griffiths (Yamaha 246) Bristol
Barry Sims (Dif. Suzuki 492) Box

Martin Tell (Aermacchi 344) Selly Oak
Nigel Money (Bultaco 250) Bridgwater
Roger Keen (Yamaha) Chalfont-St-Giles
Michael Hunt (Ducati 350) Bristol

R. Palmer (Ducati 250) Wraysbury
Godfrey Ellis (Yamaha 246) Tllogan
Hugh Finne (Ducati 225) Lillington

Mike Maclaurin (Aer/Yam 250)

RAF Kinloss

John Wallace (Seeley/Match 496) Roeh’pton
Peter Grove (Y amaha 347) Swansea

Chris Ludgate (Yamaha 350) Bradford-o-An.
Allan Warner (Altina 250) Shepton Mallet
John Harding (Yamaha 350) Cirencester
Graham Gilbert (Greeves 350) Pelsall
Steve Gibbs (Aermacchi 344) Tewkesbury
Martin Russell (Rustler 750) Yardley
Robert Osborne (Tri/Met 700) Exeter

RACE 3 UNLIMITED Heat3 16 Qualify

157
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

166
167
168
170
172
173
174
175
176

3 LAPS

Chris Reynolds (Seeley/Comm 750) Abingd’n
Paul Ashbourne (Domi 600) Leam? Spa 2
Ian Johnson (Triton 650) Worc. Park
Ginger Blayney (Aardvark 650) Cheltenham
Derek Best (Petty Weslake 750) Bristol
Philip Ball (Commando 750) Eastleigh
John Falkner (Domi 750) Daventry
David Sharp (Commando 750)

Chandlers Ford
John E. Thomas (Triumph Sp. 650) Rugby p
Bob Shuker (Nor/BSA 650) Worcester
Terry Knight (Norton 745) Newton Abbott
Martin Bulle (Commando 750) Ingatestone
Ron Kemp (Seeley/Comm. 750) Cheltenham
Andy Key (Norton 750) Egham
Doug Jones (Triton 750) Walsall
Fred Preston (Seeley 750) Widnes
Phil Bradford-Jones (Triton 650) Newport

Unlimited Reserves:—

93
153

40

RESULT | 1 92
_Number | |
WINNERS TIME | SPEED

Phil Wilkinson (Aermacchi 344) Cardift
Brenglan Ryan (Norton 650) Heston
J. Clive Jones (Aermacchi 350) Tutshill
Phil Landeg (Cowles Matchless 496)

Norman White e
Leo Castles (Honda 344) Worcester
John Loder (Yamaha 250) Birmingham
John Gowing (Honda 348) Oxford
Geo. 'Rldgeon (Matchless 500) Cheltenham
Martin Sharpe (Yamaha) Brackley
Fred Cartwright (Norton 600) Brierley
Gordon Pantall (Suzuki w/c 750) Dafen
Andrew Home (KGB BSA 750)

Marston Green

3 I"a"'l”s"] ‘6""7"' x"l 0 l ml 1 I |2, |3, 41516
el Bl 2ol Sl PV idibad



RACE 4 SIDE-CAR Heat 1 12 Qualify

3 LAPS

1 Barry Kefford/Peter Shiner (BKS 750) 14 Spike Hughes/Brian Williams
Sutton Coldfield (BSA 750) Chippenham
2 Brian Meeson/Tony Muffett (Wasp 750) 15 John Hughes/
Pelsall (Triumph 750) Cheltenham
3. Andy Jackson/Nigel Jackson 16 Robert Pearson/Peter Bassett
(Triumph 650) Gloucester (Triumph 650) Lambourne
4 Dave Hannis/Chris Davidson 17 Roger Cox/Ray Binns
(TriumEh 650) Cheltenham (Rocket 3 750) Brize Norton
5 Keith Williams/Otto Smit 18 Andy Peachey/Roy Parker
(Triumph 650) Walsall (BSA 650) Chedworth
6 Steve Kirby/Don Robins 20 Steve Judkins/Alan Fabian
(Triumph 650) Gloucester (Bambi (Mk 1) 650) Burton Latimer
7 Paul O’Connor/Norman Panter 21 Phil Williams/Allan Martin
(BSA 750) Castle Bromwich (BAT! 875) Cornwall
8 Dave Houghton/Richard Abbott 22 Roger Browning/Roy Browning
(Weslake 750) Didcote (Nonsuch 740) Barnstaple
9 John Webley/David Hughes 23 Clive Brotherwood/Terry Smith
(BSA 650) Hereford (Nike 810) Yeovil
10 Dave Tyler/Neil McKinnon 24 Dave Lawrence/Jim Broomham
(Triumph 686) Banbury (Vincent 1297) Swindon
11 Chris Nickels/Jim Widdas 25 Les Hosegood/Bob Swayne
(Komnik 970) Cricklade (Vincent 1000) Paignton
12 Richard Sheen/ 26 Jack Levy/Peter Coombes
(Weslake 700) Cardiff (Unorfordox 997) Chelmsford
13, Chas Greatrex/Alan Bale
(Richards Racing BSA 750) Cardiff
RESULT| 1 | 2|3 | 456789101112
Number
WINNERS TIME | SPEED
RACE 5250 c.c. Heat 1 25 Qualify 3 LAPS
1 Geoff Lowe (Kawasaki) Jacksdale 23 Andy Webb (Yamaha) Chesham
2 Roger Naul (Ducati) Coventry 24  Rowland Rodgers (Greeves) Campden
3 John Durefy (Kawasaki) Detling 25 Mike Clareboets (Greeves) Weston
4 Brian Bedford (DMW) Banbury 26 Steve Manship (Yamaha) Leicester
5 Derek Akerman (Yamaha) Stow-on-the-Wold 27 John Wilcox (Yamaha) Coventry
6 Colin Gilbert Yamaha) Hengoed 28 David Smith (Bultaco) Poole
7 Geoff Pitcher (Yamaha) New Malden 29 Chas Cade (Yamaha) Scawby
8 Steve Groves (Alpha) Campden 30 Pete Casey (Yamaha) Marlborough
9 Bernard Hutchinson (Bultaco) Calcot 31 John Christian (Yamaha) Peterborough
10 Kim Keep (Yamaha) Honiton 32 David Hayward (Greeves) Exeter
11 Roger Bye (Ducati) Bristol 33 Brian Smith (Honda) Newbury
12 Gordon Morss (Greeves) Cheltenham 34 Michael May (Ducati) Cirencester
14 Chas Ford (Yamaha) Chesham 35 Geoff Hands (Yamaha) Campden
15 Graham Cheeseman Yamaha) Swindon 36 Ron Rowlands (Yamaha) Cirencester
16 Peter Jones (Ducati) Abingdon 38 John Stone (DMW) Sutton Coldfield
17 Jim White (Montesa) Swansea 39 R. Dunn (Greeves) Telford
18 John White (Montesa) Swansea 40 Mike Samways (Yamaha) Romsey
20 Roger Boxall (Suzuki) Coventry 41 John Gardiner (Kawasaki) Stroud
21 Fred Giles (Greeves) Reading 42 John Pickford (Yamaha) Rugby
22 Peter Nancarrow (Nanc-Arrow) Illogan 59 Arthur Butler (Telstar) Reading
RESULT| 1 [ 2|3 |4 |5]6171]181]9(]10 121131415716 (177118
Number Iien] Ewale . | | |
19 ] 20 ! 21 1 22 |23 | 24 | 25

WINNERS TIME

| SPEED

RACE 6 250 c.c.

Rowland Bratt (Greeves) Banbury
Mick Patrick (Yamaha) Oxford
David Clark (Yamaha) Hengoed
John Springall (Ducati) Abingdon
John Solomon (Suzuki) Oxford

Bill Pendleton (Suzuki) Wellingboro
Graham Pouard (Telstar) Woodcote
Dave Anchell (Yamaha) RAF St. Athan
Peter Steele (Yam/Bultaco) Woking
Dave Dunbar (Suzuki) Basingstoke
Dudley James (Honda) Kenilworth
Adrian Godden (Yamaha) Braintree
Mike Watson (Suzuki) Cardiff
Arthur Edwards (Greeves) Yardley
Simon Ayers (Honda) Woking
Roger Ludgate Yamaha) Frome
Greg Tanner Ducati) Bridgend

Steve Saunders (Yamaha) Aylesbury
Brian Riegler (Yamaha) Gloucester

Heat 2 25 Qualify

74
WFs
76
79
80
82
83
84
85

3 LAPS
Les Hart (Yamsel) Abingdon
Nigel Hunter (Yamaha) Peterboro.
Paul Griffiths (Yamaha) Bristol
Nigel Money (Bultaco) Bridgwater
Roger Keen (Yamaha) Chalfont St. Peters
R. Palmer (Ducati) Wraysbury
Godfrey Ellis (Yamaha) Tllogan
Hugh Finne (Ducati) Lillington
Mike Maclaurin (Aer/Yamaha) RAF Kinlo
N. Roberts (Ducati) Bristol
Allan Warner (Altina) Shepton Mallet
Richard Stevens (Suzuki) Bradford-on-Avo:
P.J. Welsh (MV) Edgbaston
J. Clive Jones (Ducati) Tutshill
John Loder (Yamaha) Birmingham
Martin Sharpe (Yamaha) Brackley
Geo. Ridgeon (Greeves) Cheltenham
Brian Cammack (Bultaco) Lincoln

RESULT| 1 | 2] 3] 4
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WINNERS TIME

| SPEED

RACE 7 1000 c.c.

Heat 1 25 Qualify

3 LAPS

1 Chris Hart (Aardvark 498) Cheltenham 115 Dave Massam (Triton 740) Bristol
4 Howard Thorne (Seeley 500) Chiswick 116 Robin Baptie (Norton ss 647) Abingdon
5 Ron Roebury (Triumph 500) Tewkesbury 117  Peter Stokes (Tri/Wes 700) Swindon
7 John Goodall (Seely 496) RAF Lyneham 118  Julian Bishop (Bishop Enfield 736) Colefor
8 Rene Medcraft (Triton 500) Gilfach Goch 119 John Wilkinson (Triton 700) London
9 Bill Benson b 120 Jack Lloyd Rocket 3 750) Tividale
12 Alan Elward (Seeley 500) Cardiff 121 Mick Ofield (Atlas 749) Wolverhampton
17 Alan Tea (Venom_499) Plymouth 122 Adrian Lee (Commando 750) Bromham
18  Bob Marks (Domi 500) Bridgwater 124 John Kerry (Trident 750) Crookham
20 David Wllllqms (Triton 500) Quedgeley 125 Geo. White (Tri/Met 646) Stanmore
23 Roger Martin (Petty Norton 499) Bristol 126 Mick Wilkinson (WS Nova 683)
34 John Bray (Triton 500) Redditch RAF High Wycom
38 Philip Bond (Manx 499) Pershore 127 Gerry Randall (Commando 745) St. Athan
39 John Baines (Daytona 500) Rugb 128 Bernard Paulin (Commando 745) St, Athan
100 Pete Conder (Met/Weslake 750) Saltash 129 David Hollyman (Wes/Triton 700) Cardiff
101 Richard Allen (Norton/Met 749) Portsmouth 130 Dave Kerby (Norton 750) Coventry
102 Barry Hick (Triton 750) Plymouth 131 Tan Pinner (Difazio Suz. 749) Frome
103 Paul Blampey (Hobbs Norton 750) Saltash 132 Richard Peers-Jones (Comm/Met 750)
104 Geoft Benton (Comm./Met 750) Gt. Barr New Malde
105 Ernie Pitt (Bennett 3 750) Cwmbran 134 Richard Peckett (Dresda 3 741) Woldinghar
106 Pete Elmore (Seeley/Wes 741) Acocks Green 135 Pete Thurley (Norton 750) Saltford
107 Roy Rudling (Triumph 668) Portsmouth 136 Len Lambourne (Nor/Met 750) Newbury
108 Ron Aubrey (Atlas 750) Neath 137 Mike Shoesmith (Marigold Nor. 745)
111 Roger Corbett (Corb. Dunstall 750) B. Cleeve Worthin
112 Chris Wilshaw (Manx 750) Shirley 138  Phil Annison (Triton 750) Northampton
113 Ralph Jones (Domi 597) Cwmavon 139 Gerald Millward (BSA 670) New Duston
114 Dave Griffiths (Tri/Met 650) Tewkesbury
RESULT| 1 | 2314151617 ]187]29 10 | 11 2113114115716 17 18
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WINNERS TIME
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RACE 8 1000 c.c. Heat2 25 Qualify 3LAPS
24 Tvan Norris (Dif. Suzuki 497) Brad.-on-Avon 157 Chris Reynolds (Seeley/Comm 750)

25 Ken Marselle (Manx 499) Chippenham Abingdon m
28 Chas Wield (Manx 499) Eastleigh 159 Paul Ashbourne (Dominator 600) L. Spa. i
29 Roger Jennings 160 Ian Johnson (Triton 650) Worc. Park =
31 Stuart Tankard (Velo 500) Hayle 161 Ginger Blayney (Aardvark 650) Cheltenham i
36 Phil Bosco (Velo 499) Druids Heath 162 Derek Best (Petty Weslake 750) Bristol im
40 Phil Landeg (C. Matchless 496) Port Talbot 163 Philip Ball (Commando 750) Eastleigh =
53 Roger Cope (Yamsel 365) Cowley 164 John Faulkner (Domi 750) Daventry m
58 Cliff Thomas (Goldstar 500) Yardley 165 David Sharp (Commando 750) Chand. Ford im
59 Ray Gray (Daytona 500) Corby 166 John E. Thomas (Triumph Sp. 650) Rugby =
60 Roger Nicholls TWS Suzuki 492) Ponthir 167 Bob Shuker (Norton/BSA 650) Worcester i
68 Roger Ludgate (Suzuki 492) Frome 168 Terry Knight (Norton 745) Newton Abbott in
77 Barry Sims (Dif. Suzuki 492) Box 169 Jon Skinner (Commando 750) = for
Z(S) lé;ucf C(:3ar}lz;eﬂng‘:rd(Triytvcm 580)3?ilf?(Cth(ﬁ:h 0 g Bulle (C i 53’)ardley Gobion i
til Crosby ge Yamaha 352) Rotherham 170 artin Bulle (Commando 750) Ingatstone i ‘
140 Mervyn Brookes (Tri/Met 750) Halesowen 171 Ron Maddocks (Commando 750) Andover = MOTOR CYCLES
141 Dave Endean (Met/Comm 745) Southampton 172 Ronnie Kemp (Seeley/Comm 750) u
143 Clive Watts (Tri-Wes-Seeley 745) Llanmaes Cheltenham ihi and
144 Dave Uren (Triton 650) St. Ives 173 Andy Key (Norton 750) Egham =
145 Dave Elliot (Elliot Triumph 750) Malvern 174 Doug Jones (Triton 750) Walsall 1} SCOOTERS
146 Mick Hunt (OG Special 750) Desford 175 Fred Preston (Seley 750) Widnes iMi
147 Tim Tucker (Interceptor 736) Frome 176 Philip Bradford-Jones (Triton 650) Newport =
148 Keith Denney (Norton 750) RAF Bicester 177 Richard Negus (Commando 745) Telford i}
%g(l) ’{’ony gollg%% (Con%rglg)ndca 745) Andover Rﬁenl’)es:—G o™ 499) B i i
'ony Hea Titon oventry on Grant (Manx risto =
152 Paul Whitehead (Elgi-Vin 998) Olton 110 Norman White . il s A
153 Brendan Ryan (Norton 650) Heston 133 Fred Cartwright (Norton 600) Brierley Hill i
154 Jim Oliver (HKW 615) Coventry 181 Gordon Pantall (Suzuki (W/C) 750 Dafen = Agent for:
15;5 M%rtin lgiussell(’r(‘Il{l\I;Ist1&3;0’65)0%:Yardley 178 Andrew Home (KGB BSA 750) Marston G. ] g :
156 Bob Osborne (Ti/Met xeter ini
RESULT { 112131415 : 6 { 7181911011 { 213141511617 18 i B.S.A. SUZUKI RELIANT
Number = L _ &
b ) I HONDA GREEVES TRIUMPH
WINNERS TIME | SPEED il and LAMBRETTA
ili o .
= Sales Service Repairs
j I
RACE 9 SIDE-CAR Heat 2 12 Qualify 3 LAPS i . 1 i
27 Mike Wortley/K. Austin 37 Tony Jeffrey/Richard Jeffs il Tunmg Rebnrmg Spraylng
(MDW Omega 903) Warley (Norvin 998) Basingstoke ? i :
28 Dave Edginton/Tim Samways 38 Roger Davies/Eddie Williams g
= / (Windle Norton 750) Banbury g 0L (Jas)' Cee 650) Llanelli ‘ il i
im Spooner on Honeysett/Doug Owen = n
N e T (Ck}e\éron Triumph 650) Lewes PO 3 /N(Tiilémptlkll Sp. 750) Eastbourne g WA'[ LRMOOR ROAD
3 es Judkins/Dave Judkins revor Ireson/Nick Smi i Y D
(Bambi Mark 2 750) Burton Latimer (Weslake 740) Swindon = H
31 Terry Weedy/Gordon Browning 41 Allan Wallis/ E ("IREN("E STER
(TWS 998) Eastleigh (Mellor Vincent 998) Kineton il
32 Bill Hodgkins/John Parkins 42 Mike Yeatman/Drew Warren = GL7 1LD
(Jge Francis Norgon 749) Bromley 4 X : s (YSE]Trident 750) Burford =
33 Maurice Tombs/Trevor Tombs 43 John Eggleton/Steve Eggleton i
(BSA 750) Solihull (Tri/Nor 650) Bradford-on-Avon o Telephone 2467
34 Peter Hurst/Terry Martin 44 Xen Vogl/Neil Shelton =
A s grom e (BSA 650) Warwick P i RicH (%Sé ’(71?10) cFinckley i
35 Larry Walker/Paul Saunders ohn Higginbottom/Richard Goddar = 1
(Konigor BMW 500) Swindon (RTS Triumph 650) Kingston i R.A.C. Approved Repairer
36 Chris Vidler/Keith Raper 46 Mervyn Fathers/Reg Elsworth i

(Triumph 650) Hinckley (Norton 745) Southall
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DIFAZIO
MOTORCYCLES

FROME SOMT. BATH

Props: F. A.E. & C. R. Ridewood

M=

Main Agents for— B.S.A. - TRIUMPH

NORTON - YAMAHA - HONDA

SUZUKI - VESPA - LAMBRETTA
MOBYLETTE

{1}
=1
{H

i
1

HONDA — SUZUKI — YAMAHA — PUCH

il 11 il B
1 0 ] i MAIN AGENCIES il
i Over . 100 New a.nd Used e I BACKED WITH A COMPLETE MOTORCYCLE SERVICE g
i Machines Always in Stock z g A B ,E,,
I = L] =
= : I - - o
= SOMERSETS’ SUPER BIKE i z THE, DIES z(ga?em f;}: :1) STEERERS i‘;rl
i I i =
i CENTRE 0 i  NEW SEMI MONOCOQUE ROAD RACER AND
| PALACE YARD GARAGE | | e S e e
i i [
I PRIORY ROAD i I ALL WITH SUZUKI 500cc or 750cc POWER UNITS 1
= = = i
i teceeHoNe WELLS 7462 5 g _— %
T 1] o
m 5 = THESE MACHINES ARE UNEQUALLED FOR HIGH SPEED I
2 SOMERSET I :'_% STABILITY AND SAFETY AND ARE FUNCTIONALLY I
[ I i I UNIQUE
| STAFFED BY Workshop Staff: 1 ) i
i ENTHUSIASTS Clive Brotherwood i
I 7O CATER FOR Rap £ ointing = E DIFAZIO'S ARE THE
fil P, Rob Marsh 1} i
=  ENTHUSIAST’S 2 i =

Allan Warner

SPECIALISTS EXTRAORDINARY

TELEPHONE:

FROME 2013 °R BATH 25505

8 Stores:
Tony Thorne

e e e e =SS S NSNS
-—_III"—_III—_III—_I|I=|||=|||=|II=|||=|I|=Il|=ll|=|||=I|I=III=|II=III=||l=l||=||I—III—III—III—III—III—III—III—III—III—-III-
o =HSHSHSHSNSHS NSNS WEN:

il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
0



SMENENZNSHSNSNENSHSNSHENSHENSNS NS NSNS SNEHSHSNSNSHSHSHSIIES
HZNSHENSHSHSNS NS SIS NSNS RACE 9 SIDECAR (Continued):

i 1l
'5" !E" 47 Dennis Keen/Glynn C?Igndl_er 500) Aldb 57 Ray Eagles/Susan Eagl(g[sz 2 ot e |
n i onig ourne riump anbury
E THE RIDERS DEALER = 48 Steve Collett/Mike Todd 58 Rod Dawe/Brian Robson
= = (SC2 750) Enfield y ] (Triumph 650) Northampton
n ] 49 Stuart Eason/Grahame Eason 59 Nigel Buckingham/Roger Wilkes
i i (Triumph 750) Carlton (Triumph 650) Redditch
B = 50 Derek Plummer/Malcolm Brett 60 Bob Henderson/John Mills
1] ] (Vincent 998) Chertsey (Windle BSA 750) Coventry
ﬁ ﬁ 51 Arthur Aston/Ian Jones 61 Geoff Cook/Graham Sollis

: = (Triumph 650) Stafford (Triumph 750) Burford

62 Ben Prendergast/John Magens

Reserves:—
53 Denis Westwood/John Wilson (BSA 650) Chelmsley Wood

(Wackman Commando 750) Oldbury 63 R. Cannings/G. Smith
(Triumph 750) Baydon

54 Howard Richards/Stan Lyndsay
(Triumph 650) Caerleon 65 Pete Adams/John Dyer

55 Steve Grainger/Graham Bettison (Triumph 750) Romford

(BSA 750) Mansfield 64 Chris Isbell/Doug Evans :

56 Robbie Taylor/Paul Yates i (Triumph 750) Romford
(Bonneville 650) RAF Waddington

ZH=N=m
===

1

=

RESULT | 1 |2 |3 ]|4]|5]|]6]|7]|8]|9]|10]11]12

T] i
Iﬁ i Number

ﬁ ﬁ'-; WINNERS TIME | SPEED

i i ;

= = @)

i I St ~

in i

i o RACE 10 Production FINAL 5 LAPS (17.0 miles

5 WILTSHIRE'S LEADING i G ;

i i 4 Brian Bedford (Montesa 250) Banbury 54 Jim Oliver (Daytona 490) Coventry

= COMPET""ON = 9 Bill Benson 56 Melvyn Hodgkins (BSA 500) Bloxwich

m ] 10 Brian House (Suzuki 247) Chippenham 21 Brian Bartlett (Triumph 668) Downley

ifi iii 11 Jeff Webber (Honda 498) Caerphilly 101 Richard Allen (Commando 750) Portsmouth
= DEALERS = 12 Marc Deronne (Suzuki 492) Chan Ford 105 Ernie Pitt (Bennett 3 750) Cwmbran

T} il 16 Julian Bishop (Suzuki 472) Coleford 107 Roy Rudling (Triumph 668) Portsmouth

i iii 17 &0 ir;ll Wthe (]\(dh?[ntesa 233% )Sgansca }}3 _ll§a t})h {3 ones (l()lgminator gg’;)) g\gmadvon

= : = 18 John White (Montesa wansea 5 Robin Baptie (Norton ss ingdon

il A]]\ll makestfs Road, Trials and Scramblers i 19 John Wilkir}sorsl (Suzuki5 6193) London }%(l) ?{illkLlo {1 (I({Xclkct73 ;7)5%‘)’ ’Iiivic%lale

= ew an 3 = 20 Roger Boxall (Suzuki 250) Coventry ick Ofie tlas 74 olverhampton

%’ RE econdhand Machines sold % ] 24 John Cousins((Yamz;}ha 2556)) Banll()urg' i%% éldriarl; Lcﬁ (Com(rin?(r;do 750)dBromham

] oo e i 25 Tony Martin (Yamaha 250) Tewkesbury ive Brotherwoo ommando 750) Yeovil
ﬁ PAIRS :: SERVICE :: M.o.T. iﬁ 27 Ian Wood (Daytona 500) Dorc-on-Thames 127 Gerry Randall (Commando 745) St. Athan
E = 30 Roy Read (’(Flgimnph4§8§))]3Aldeishot iig gf_rli:uéd Paulén( éCommar&do’]ggg) St. zl:‘t]::ian
i 1] 32 Jeft Savage (Ducati risto ick Stewar ommando Weybridge
= 20 F ORE STRE ET iii 33 Geoff Sullivan (Honda 450) Slough 153 Terry Martin (BSA 650) Cubbington

= = 34 Rex Caunt (Yamaha 247) Leicester 162 Derek Best (Triumph 750) Bristol

1] WESTBURY 1] 35 Roger Kordas (Velo 500) Strensham 163 Philip Ball (Commando 750) Eastleigh

i iii 39 John Baines (Daytona 500) Rugby 165 David Sharp (Commando 750) Chandlers F.
= Teleph w = 43 Clive Watts (Iﬁawasaki g(;gg Ilill;mmges % g? {{)n Sl\lzincxlxgr (kCo(Igmando ZSO%SYO?rgﬁ.é' G.
1] eliephone 1] 46 John Springall (Ducati ingdon on Maddocks (Commando over
E (o] estbury 2378 = 47 TJohn Solomon (Suzuki 250) Oxford 177 Richard Negus (Commando 745) Telford

ﬁ = 51 Bob Button (Daytona 493) Cowplain

I i

i i RESULT| 1 ;2 B . A5 ]©6 ] 7118

i ifi Number

- ﬁ WINNERS TIME | SPEED
IHIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEllIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIE!IIEIIlEIIlEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIVIEIIIEIHE
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i I RACE 11 350 c.c. FINAL S LAPS
n GET A COTTON — il 1 H. J. Preece (AJS) Thame 47 Stuart Jones (Yamaha) Leeds
i i 2 Tony Pink (Yamaha) Newbury 48  Adrian Symes (AJS) Gorley
_':-; = 3 John Sanders (Honda) Covenfry 49  David Oliver (Yamaha) RAF Marham
1] ] 4 Karl Enoksen (AJS) RAF Lyncham 50 Alex Taylor (Aermacchi) Drayton
i il 5 Ken Armstrong (Honda) Bilston 51 Ian Tomkinson (Yamaha) Rednal
= = 6 Colin Gilbert (Yamaha) Hengoed 52 Keith Newnham (Aermacchi) Farecham
1] il 7 Trevor Beharrell((AJS) E]l) Rl o 553 ll;)elxlw}(; Caomptor(ly(Acr/ll\SI%) Cefn-Coed
i in 9 Keith Sylvester (Aermacchi) Cheltenham ill Henderson (Yamsel) Coventry
%’ GET RESULTS 2 10 Brian House (DWS) Chippenham 61 Keith Hanford (Yamaha) Aberavon
1] i 11 Barry Seward (\;amazl:\a) or(s;n;’outh 4 gg gegﬂfBPeaple ((YHon(ﬁl))Si;windon
A IS == e s AR om0 i 17 Gordon Moggridge (Aer/Met) Portsmout . ob Brown (Yamaha) Barnsley
l_é_l_.lll._lll_.lll_llI..Il|=Ill=lll=lll=l|l=lll=lll=|I|=|l|=Ill=lll=lll"='l|IEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIg‘l 18 Steve Eldridge (Ygamaha) Hazelmere 78 Martin Tell (Aermacchi) Selly Oak
I} il 19 Dave Shelley (Suzuki) Moseley 80 Roger Keen (Yamaha) Chalfont St. Peter
iM in 20 Pat James (Aermacchi) Newport 81 Michael Hunt (Ducati) Bristol
= COT ﬁ 22 Jim Curry (HondaE%}Chelte;llésm o g; (Péa;lter i}r?lve (Y( agnahag S)v;;aniffa o
1] o 25 Mick Clareboets (Greeves) Weston-s-Mare ris Ludgate (Yamaha) Bradford-on-Avor
i TON CAVALIER EXPERTS TRIALS MODEL i 26 Leon Lerego (Yamaha) Ross-on-Wye 90 John Harding (Yamaha) Cirencester
= ﬁ 28 Neill Hucrlxter (Yan'ﬁlt;ag Briitol g% SGraha.é}n b(‘ibillzf\rt (Greel;re)s)rPel]scallb
LI} | Ll 29 Chas Cade (Yamaha) Scawby teve Gibbs (Aermacchi) Tewkesbury
= COTTON CAVALIER STANDARD TRIALS MODEL i 30 Pete Casey (Yamaha) Marlborough 93 Phil Wilkinson (Aermacchi) Cardiff
= ﬁ 40 Mike Sarrcllways ((Sl(Bultacl:S)SRonasey gg { Clge Jlon?;{ (Azrt;z%gchi) Tutshill
1] Ll 41 John Gardiner (Yamah) Strou eo Castles (Honda) Worcester
i COTTON HIGHLANDER TRAIL BIKE i 44 Mick Burns (Yamaha) Ripley 97 John Gowing (Honda) Oxford
= = 45 J. Roberts (Bultaco) Stroud : 99 Martin Sharpe (Yamaha) Brackley
1} 1 46 Barry Norton (Goldstar) West Bromwich 8 Dave Kerby (Goldstar) Coventry
il n RESULT| 1 |23 ]4]5]6]7T]8
i il Number
i The Cotton Cavalier Experts was the only British machine to i WINNERS TIME | SPEED
m qualify for the 1972 British Experts Trial. It has a better record 1
W in competition than any other cur Briti i m RACE 8 £ s bi L 3 e
,ﬁ 1 I A i any other current British m achine and i 1 John Kernan (Yamaha) Redruth " ??:O Peter ICSirayne1 l(Honda) Coirentry
= ¢ ‘ 1 1 ‘0Q ae = i 1 T Maico) G 1
g Youll see it figuring in the results each week. i 2 %gggf%ggf(g‘;gm(ﬁg?%f°“mem°“t 3 Do ((Hg‘rfgg) ficucesiop
i Ml 4 Martin Ellliott (Bantim)) London 3451 Iléex 1C{aur&t l(lY( a]lsmi)ert))Ll%icesger
= / ant r S p = 5 Steve Galpin (Yamaha) Leicester en Randa ultaco) Newbury
il If you want 1 esults, you want a Cotton. So ask your nearest Cot- i § Een Mog. (Yamaha) Wallington 36 Colin Thompson (Honda) Deerhurst
in ; aler f 1 : i 7 Geoft Pitcher (Bantam) New Malden 37 Bob Orton (Bantam) London
I—:" LOE dealer for details of the Cavalier Experts (Ol‘ any of the I%l 8 Steve Groves (Hadley Star) Clampdcn gg qu:ll Fcist (Bamﬁm) TOlwonll,le
m 11 2 = 9 Nick Carpenter (Bantam) Malvern Rod Butterworth (Bantam) Leamington Spa
i other (?ottqn maChlneS)' He’ll be pleased to help you. Or you m 10 Geo. Hardwick (Yamaha) Bristol 40 Kieran Lewis (Lewyam) Harrow i
= can write direct to: = 11 John Danks (Bantam) Redditch 42 Dennis Richings (Yamaha) Cirencester
1] 1 12 Rob Pegram (Yamaha) Banbury 43 David Ham (Montesa) Bristol
i in 14 Chas. Ford (Yamaha) Chesham 44 Peter Brown (Bantam) RAF Brize Norton
= ﬁ 15 Keith Money (Maico) Iia%lgy ig KJhn SrIr}Iith k(lBantam) I}IA)FSBrizlefNogton
B T S i i e e o Sl s el b = 16 John Gunter (Bantam) Le ustin Hockle; amaha) Staplefor
ﬁ =|II=Ill:lll:llI=II|=III=III=|II=III=|"=|II=||I=IH=l||=|l|=lI|=lII=lIl=lIl=lllEllIElllEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIm 17 I\zilga Clgi)le(r ((Yamahag Pidd}ll'fgton 47 Mike Viret (ng(Zha) SoutharrI;pton
= = 18 Steve Freegard (Bantam) Chippenham 48 Chris Weller (Yamaha) Kidlington
1] i 20 David Williams (Banta;n%}(l)uedgel}ey 151(9) llf)ohn glrllrghesls1 ((113)ultan)) ]ﬁf{lgpss C“l‘e;ve
imi in 21 Tim Salveson (Bantam ippenham ave Anche’ ucati t. Athan
%' E. COTTON (MOTOR CYCLES) LIMITED = 22 Jim Curry (Honda) Cheltenham 87 P. Walsh (MVorBultaco) Edgbaston
ry (
m i 41 M. Hardwick (Y: amatac«()iziHigh Wycombe gg %te%hercli I;ugent %ﬁN Y)ar]rax) Ialfan'ailio e
i il 24 Steve Stott (Bantam) Kidderminster ichard Stevens (Maico) Bradford-on-Avon
W Vulcan Works, Stratton Road, Gloucester = 25 Howand Whits (amtacy By 19 Tony Ellis (Bantam) Studley
] a 29 Dave Tandy
i Telephone Gloucester 22303 and 27905 i ek el SLM BT RN RS R
i i
E i WINNERS TIME | SPEED
EIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEHIEIIIEIIIEHIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIlIEIIIEIIIEIIIElIlElllEHIEIHEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEI;I?E




RACE 13 500 c.c. FINAL

Chris Hart (Aardvark) Cheltenham
Andy Alexander (Anjen) Bishops Cleeve
Mike Wilson (Domi) Plymouth
Howard Thorne (Seeley) Chiswick
Ron Roebury (Triumph) Tewkesbury
Pete Elmore (Manx) Acocks Green
John Goodall (Seeley) RAF Lyneham
Rene Medcraft (Triton) Gilfach Goch
Bill Benson

Jeff Webber (Honda) Caerphilly

Alan Elward (Seeley) Cardiff

Tony Russell (Manx) Stroud

Julian Bishop (Suzuki) Coleford

Alan Tea (Venom) Plymouth

Bob Marks (Domi) Bridgwater

John Wilkinson (Suzuki) London
David Williams (Triton) Quedgeley
Brian Bartlett (Manx) Downley

Jim Curry (Honda) Cheltenham
Roger Martin (Petty Norton) Bristol
Ivan Norris (Difazio Suzuki) Brad.-on-Avon
Ken Marselle (Manx) Chippenham
Steve Manship (Yamaha) Leicester
Jan Wood (Daytona) Dorc-on-Thames
Chas Wield (Manx) Eastleigh

Roger Jennings

Roy Read (Triumph) Aldershot
Stuart Tankard (Velo) Hayle

Jeff Savage (Ducati) Bristol

S LAPS

34 John Bray (Triton) Redditch

35 Roger Kordas (Velo) Strensham

36 Phil Bosco (Velo) Druids Heath

37 Bob Orton (Domi) London

38 Philip Bond (Manx) Pershore

39 John Baines (Daytona) Rugby

46 Mick Hunt (DTH Special) Desford

50 Dave Kirby (Daytona) Cookham

51 Bob Button (Daytona) Cowplain

81 Gordon Pantall (Suzuki) Dafen

54 John Kerry (Petty Norton) Crookham

55 Bob Scott (Manx) West Bromwich

57 David Morgan (Manx) Lingfield

60 Roger Nicholls (Suzuki) Newport

62 Derek Best (Petty) Bristol

68 Roger Ludgate (Suzuki) Frome

70 Bill Marks (Domi) Bridgwater

77 Barry Sims (Dif. Suzuki) Box

86 John Wallace( Seeley/Matchless) Roehampton
78 Bruce Carpenter (Triton) Gilfach Goch
80 Cyril Crosby (Edge Yamaha) Rotherham
Reserves:—

58 Cliff Thomas (Goldstar) Yardley

59 Ray Gray (Daytona) Corby

53 Roger Cope (Yamsel) Cowley

40 Phil Landeg Cowles Matchless) Port Talbot
41 Don Grant (Manx) Bristol

98 Geo. Ridgeon (Matchless) Cheltenham

RESULT | 1 o X
Number | |

4||5 ()||7|8

WINNERS TIME

RACE 14 SIDE-CAR Consolation Final

| SPEED

RESULT | 1 2 3
Number

WINNERS TIME

RACE 15250 c.c. FINAL

8

Number

WINNERS TIME | SPEED

THE NORTON OWNERS
CLUB

offers all Norton owners a
new dimension in motorcycling

scounts - Fil

P Saunders-Hole or

20, The Paddock,

%I’tlshwd)
Bnstol.

Mr. P
32, Dellbush Ave.
Sandhills Est.
Headington, Oxford.
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il .
il I
WILTSHIRE MOTOR L
CYCLES
E (Prop. C. B. Wiltshire) i=
:% 91 BATH ROAD, MELKSHAM, WILTS. :—%
i Tel. Melksham 3777 I
Il g zaglk i
i i
I ALL MAKES OF NEW MACHINES SUPPLIED fi
:I-l-: Also %
I THE LARGEST STOCK OF SECONDHAND I
% MACHINES IN MELKSHAM %
E_!.IlIEIIEIIEIIIEIIIEllIEIIIEIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEI!EIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIEHIEIIIEIIIEIIEIHEI[IE!IEIIIEIIIEIIIEm

RACE 16 1000 c.c. FINAL

RESULT | 1 2 |3 |4 |5]|]6]7]8

Number
WINNERS TIME | SPEED
RACE 17 SIDE-CAR MAIN FINAL 5 LAPS

RESULT| 1 | 21 3
Number

WINNERS TIME

| SPEED

RACE 18 UNLIMITED FINAL

WINNERS TIME

| SPEED




”
Wroughton Circuit
Length of circuit 34 mis Spectator
:
i Paddock
Designed and Published by North Gloucestershire M.C.C. and Printed by The Roman Press, Broadway ’;r/_\ ‘-:




